FocMCU Electronics Technologies Corporation        |       © 2022 Confidential-Prepared for Customer Use Only         |        Version: Rev.003
PRELIMINARY DATASHEET
FH2120
1.2MHz 24V Built-in OVP White LED Boost(Step-Up) Converter
-Backlight Driver
The   FH2120   Serie   is   a   fixed   frequency,   constant
current  step-up  DC-DC  converter  ideal for driving LEDs

FocMCU Electronics Technologies Corporation        |       © 2022 Confidential-Prepared for Customer Use Only         |        Version: Rev.003
■ Ordering Information
Part Number FB Voltage Features
Operating
Temperature
Package Type TopMark SPQ
FH2120AM6 100mV ● White LED Boost(Step-Up)
● Output Voltage: up to 24V
● Frequency: 1.2MHz
● Stand-by Current: 1.0uA(max.)
● PWM Dimming
● Input Voltage: 3.0V ~ 6.0V
-40℃ to +85℃ SOT-23-6L Y YML 3000PCS/Reel
FH2120BM6 200mV -40℃ to +85℃ SOT-23-6L Y YML 3000PCS/Reel
FH2120CM6 230mV -40℃ to +85℃ SOT-23-6L Y YML 3000PCS/Reel
FH2120DM6 250mV -40℃ to +85℃ SOT-23-6L Y YML 3000PCS/Reel
Note:
 FH2120A/B/C/D devices are Pb-free and RoHs compliant.
 The surface prints of our semiconductor devices are subject to change during the production process and do not involve changes in
electrical parameters, and we will not separately state the notice.
 If you have any other custom purchase needs, please contact our sales department.
 ForDevices reserves the right to amend and legally interpret the electrical parameters of this chip device. (http://www.fordevices.com)